Specifications subject to change without notice.
Sensors & Accessories Series
P17117
The P17117 Microwave active motion detector with a 5.8GHz HF
system provides a wide range of occupancy control for ceiling, wall
and pole mounted luminaires. Motion can be detected through
plastic, glass and thin non-metallic materials. The sensors provide
energy savings when used in combination with 1-10V dimmable LED

Rev. 102320
Internally Mounted Microwave Motion Sensor
Factory-Installed P17117 Sensor Ordering Information
All fixtures that can accept the P17117 have it listed in the Options column in
the fixture’s specification sheet ordering matrix:
S2: Internal factory-installed sensor
S23: Factory-installed sensor using the ACCHSG3 housing shown below
ACCHSG2 ACCHSG3
Die Cast Sensor Box with ½˝ offset stem and polycarbonate cover. Use to
mount sensor to fixtures with ½˝ threaded aperture, or remote mount using ½˝
threaded conduit. See ACCHSG2 Specification Sheet for complete details and
ordering information.
Bronze UV-Stabilized Polycarbonate Housing for installation of sensors. Includes
sensor bracket and gasket. Automatically included when the S23 Sensor option
is listed in the Options column of the fixture order matrix.
With Clear Cover
(Photocell/Motion Operation)
With Bronze Cover
(Motion Only Operation)
D B
A C
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Order Information Example: VN55QF1X48U5KZSP
Model Optics Driver CCT Color Options
SF=Single Fuse*
DF=Double Fuse*
SP=Surge Protection
PC3=Photocell, 120-277VAC
S2=Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting Heights of 8' to 40´.*
S4=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting Heights of 8' to 19'.*
QM=Quick Mount/Pendant Mount
BU=Battery Backup, 90 Minutes*
BUC=Cold Start Battery Backup, -20°C, 90 Minutes*
*120-277V Models Only.
Replacement Parts
(Order Separately, Field Installed)
VNQM Hinged Quick-Mount Bracket, Stamped Steel, Mount Over
Recessed Electrical Box, or Use ¾˝ NPS Downrod for Pendant
Mounting. ETL Listed for Damp Location Mounting.
P18103 120-277VAC Photocell
P17117 Internal Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting Heights
of 8 to 40´. 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz.
P17123 Internally Mounted Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for
Mounting Heights of 8' to 19', 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Specification Sheet.
VNQM P17117 P17123P18103
Rev. 081023
Options
Column
Dimensions
Width (D) 5½˝ (144mm)
Depth (B) 2½˝ (67mm)
Height 1 (A) 4˝ (104mm)
Height 2 (C) 5˝ (134mm)
Shown mounted
Mounting Accessories
CIP Lighting  803-766-0243 info@ciplighting.com www.ciplighting.com
Jandira Marques
Cross-Out